'Micro Linear
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML8464 is a Pulse Detector designed for use in
magnetic disk applications to detect the amplitude
peaks on the output of the read/write amplifier. These
signal peaks are caused by flux reversal on the disk
media, which when connected to the read/write
amplifier result in an output consisting of a series of

level at pins 12 are VOH = 9.6\1, VOl = B.6V and at pin
15 are VOH = 1.6\1, VOl = 1.0V.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE
ML8464C-1CP O·C to +70·C
ML8464C-1CQ O·C to +70·C
ML8464C-1.5CP O·C to +70·C
ML8464C-1.5CQ O°C to +70°C
ML8464C-2CP O°C to +70·C
ML8464C-2CQ O·C to +70·C
Ml8464B-1CP O·C to +70·C
ML8464B-1CQ O·C to +70°C
Ml8464B-2CP oce to +70oe
ML8464B-2CQ ooe to +70·C
K.C GAIN CONTROL FACTOR
The AGC reference level is a DC voltage externally set
at VREF (pin 4). Increasing this DC voltage will increase
the gain of the gain controlled amplifier.
AGC gain control factor =
VOUT PEAK = peak of the AGC amp
VREF
2.5Vpp
AGC gain control factor = -- = 5 for ML8464B
O.5VDC
2.0Vpp
= -- = 4 for ML8464C
O.5VDC
Thus, at VREF = O.5Voc. VOUT AGC = 2.5V for ML8464B
and 2.0V for Ml8464C. This smaller signal amplitude
should be taken into consideration at the hysteresis